Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huffy Sports Sarl	FORMERLY Gen-X Sports Sarl	110/19/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUF Canada, Inc.
Street Address:	225 Byers Road
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73745041	835
Serial Number:	74229954	845
Serial Number:	73749572	845
Serial Number:	74229955	845 SILVER SCOT
Serial Number:	74413697	855
Serial Number:	74801967	855
Serial Number:	76457891	ACCUBAR GOLD
Serial Number:	73710695	CAVITY BALANCED
Serial Number:	78283960	CITRINE
Serial Number:	78458767	EFT
Serial Number:	75724015	EVO
Serial Number:	73683823	FEARLESS
		TDADELLADI

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0822

900033256

2H \$1090 €

Serial Number:	73608037	FLOW WEIGHTED
Serial Number:	73598830	FORMULA
Serial Number:	74086653	FX
Serial Number:	73027866	GOLDEN GIRL
Serial Number:	76299671	GOLDEN RAM
Serial Number:	76447950	нот ѕсот
Serial Number:	73683938	LITHIUM BALATA
Serial Number:	74095144	LX
Serial Number:	75213796	MEMORIAL
Serial Number:	76042598	PROFILE PLAYER PROFILE ARMOUR FITTING
Serial Number:	73306843	RAM
Serial Number:	73118187	RAM
Serial Number:	78238255	RAM
Serial Number:	78287187	RAM
Serial Number:	75656249	RAM
Serial Number:	76299672	RAM 3-D
Serial Number:	76457879	RAM LASER
Serial Number:	76299670	RAM TOUR
Serial Number:	73286655	RECOVERY
Serial Number:	75464966	ROLL-FACE
Serial Number:	76457887	SUPER SCOT
Serial Number:	76032195	TD SELECT
Serial Number:	74291127	TEARDROP
Serial Number:	75519013	TEAR DROP
Serial Number:	78458766	TORCH
Serial Number:	73247978	TOUR GRIND
Serial Number:	73698513	TOUR STEP
Serial Number:	78147563	TOUR STEP PLATINUM
Serial Number:	73092807	WORLD TOUR
Serial Number:	73201798	ZEBRA
Serial Number:	74218565	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)383-7195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.663.3600

Email: IPDocketing@howrey.com, lapidusn@howrey.com,

leemargaret@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Howrey LLP

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02719.0097.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy S. Lapidus
Signature:	/nancy s. lapidus/
Date:	10/04/2005

Total Attachments: 22

source=The_docu#page1.tif

source=The_docu#page2.tif

source=The_docu#page3.tif

source=The_docu#page4.tif

source=The_docu#page5.tif

source=The_docu#page6.tif

source=The_docu#page7.tif

source=The_docu#page8.tif

source=The_docu#page9.tif

source=The_docu#page10.tif

source=The_docu#page11.tif

source=The_docu#page12.tif

source=The_docu#page13.tif

source=The_docu#page14.tif

source=The_docu#page15.tif

source=The_docu#page16.tif

source=The_docu#page17.tif

source=The_docu#page18.tif

source=The_docu#page19.tif

source=The_docu#page20.tif

source=The_docu#page21.tif

source=The_docu#page22.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this <u>19</u> day of October, 2004, by and between Huffy Sports Sàrl, a Swiss société à responsabilité limitée, with a place of business at 225 Byers Road, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 ("Assignor") and HUF Canada, Inc., a New Brunswick corporation, with a place of business at 225 Byers Road, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, which either have been applied for or are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other Trademark Offices around the world, as is detailed in Schedule A, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor may have adopted, used and be using additional trademarks which were inadvertently not listed on Schedule A, which either have been applied for or are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other Trademark Offices around the world, and for which Assignor owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith (collectively with Scheduled Marks, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith and any registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark office or other Trademark Offices around the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under the Marks. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignor or to its designee the rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

HUFFY SPORTS SARL

Notary Public

BY: Robert W. Lasterry Manager	BY: Nancy A. Michau Secretary	Shickers d
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 19		JOYA L. MURR, Notary Public
Tours Wur		In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 31, 2009

HUF CANADA, INC.

AMENDMENT

This AMENDMENT entered into this ______ day of September, 2005, is by and between

Huffy Sports Sàrl, a Swiss société à responsabilité limitée, with a place of business at 225

Byers Road, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 ("Assignor") and HUF Canada, Inc., a New Brunswick

corporation, with a place of business at 225 Byers Road, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Agreement dated October 19, 2004

(hereinafter the "Agreement"), a true copy of which is annexed hereto as Appendix A;

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for the assignment and transfer of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A to the

Agreement, including any applications and registrations therefor (collectively, the "Marks"), and

the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the entire business of Assignor, and Assignor

intended to and did in fact assign and transfer its entire business to Assignee, including the

portions of the business to which the Marks pertain, at the same time it assigned all right, title

and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee mutually desire to confirm the actual intent of the

parties and the circumstances of the assignment and hereby effectuate such intent and make it

of record,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises and

covenants of the parties and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree

as follows:

Paragraph 6 of the Agreement beginning with "NOW THEREFORE" is hereby

deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following (additional language as noted in italics):

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and

DM_US\8249647.v1

transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations therefor and the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under the Marks, and the entire business of Assignor including the portions of the business to which the Marks pertain. This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignor or to its designee the rights herein assigned.

- II. This Amendment is effective nunc pro tunc as of October 19, 2004.
- III. Other than as described herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer as of the date stated in the preamble paragraph of the Amendment.

WILLIAM ODODED CARI
HUFFY SPORTS SAPL
By: /nll l/ Upful
Name: John A. Muskovich
Title: Manager
Date: 0/7/05
•
HUF CANADA, INC.
By: Name: NANCY A. Michaud
Name: Name: Name: Name:
Title: Seare fary
Date: 9/7/05

TOUR STEP PLATINUM TOUR GRIND WORLD TOUR TOUR STEP Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs. Int'l Class 28 Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf club shafts. Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf club shafts. Int'l Class 28 Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28. (Redacted) (Reducted (Reducted) (Reclarated 78/147563 25-Jul-02 73/092807 08-Jul-76 73/698513 01-Dec-87 73/247978 28-Jan-80 1058591 02-Feb-77|Registered. 1214976 02-Nov-82 Registered 1495236 N/A 05-Jul-88 Registered N/A Pending.

(Redocted)

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

OWNER (REC. OWNER)

GOODS

APPLIC. FILING NUMBER DATE

REGIST. REGIST. NUMBER DATE

Status

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0828

TORCH TRADEMARK United States Huffy Sports Sarl OWNER (REC. OWNER) Golf clubs. GOODS (Reducted) (Reducted) APPLIC. FILING REGIST. REGIST. NUMBER DATE NUMBER DATE 78/458766 29-Jul-04 N/A Status

2416243 26-Dec-00 Registered.	2416243 26-	15-Jul-98	75/519013	Shirts, sweaters, pants, hats, caps, visors, rain and wind jackets - Int'l Class 25. Golf clubs, golf bags, golf bag travel covers, golf club head covers, golf gloves - Int'l Class 28.	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	United Sta	TEAR DROP and Design
				(Redacted)			
-Mar-93 R	1758499 16-Mar-93 Registered.	127 01-Jul-92	74-291127	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf putter in Class 28.	Huffy Sports Sarl tes (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	United Sta	TEARDROP
				(Reclacted)			
REGIST. DATE Status	REGIST. REC	FILING RED	APPLIC. I	GOODS	OWNER Y (REC. OWNER)	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

(Reclasted)

TRADEMARK	,	-	SUPER SCOT	TD SELECT (Stylized) United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf club putters in Class 28.
COUNTRY (REC. OWNER)			Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	Huffy Sports Sarl
GOODS		(Redacted)	Golf clubs in Class 28.	
NUMBER			76/457,88	
DATE			76/457,887 07-Oct-02	
NUMBER			2867482	
DATE			27-Jul-04Registered	
Status			Reg	Ţ

(Redacted)

TRADEMARK ROLL-FACE RECOVERY COUNTRY (REC. OWNER) Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf equipment, namely putters in Class 28. Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28. GOODS (Reclacted APPLIC. FILING NUMBER DATE 75/464966 09-Apr-98 73/286655 20-Nov-80 REGIST. REGIST. NUMBER DATE 2342282 18-Apr-00 Registered 1255411 25-Oct-83 Registered. Status **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0832

न्न		T p	7 -			
RAM 3-D		RAM TOUR		RAM LASER		TRADEMARK
United States		United States		United States		COUNTRY
Huffy Sports Sarl (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		Huffy Sports Sarl (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		COUNTRY (REC. OWNER)
Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf balls in Class 28.	(Reclared)	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf balls in Class 28.	(Reclacted)	Golf clubs, golf club head covers, golf bags, golf accessories in Class 28.	(Reclacted)	GOODS
76/299672		76-299670	_	76-457,879		NUMBER
2 13-Aug-01		0 13-Aug-01	_	9 07-Oct-02		DATE
1 1		2774559		N/A		NUMBER
2,774,561 21-Oct-03 ceased).		2774559 21-Oct-03 Registered.				DATE
Registered (maintenance ceased).		Registered.		N/A Pending.		Status
			J		TR	ADEMARK

(Redacted)

Huffy Sports Sarl
(TearDrop Golf
RAM & Circle Design United States Company) Shirts, hats, visors. Intl Class 25; Golf equipment, namely, golf clubs and bags. Int'l 28. 75/656249 08-Mar-99 2439218 27-Mar-01 Registered.

(Reclarated)

(Replacted)

· · ·	TRADEMARK
United States	
Huffy Sports Sarl	OWNER (REC. OWNER) GOODS
Golf umbrellas; golf bag travel cases in Class 18. Golf putting and golf club swing aids, namely practice nets, balls, targets, mats, golf ball dispensers, and putting and chipping pads; Huffy Sports Sarl hand-pulled golf bag carts; golf ball retrievers; United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) club organizers in Class 28.	
78/287,187	APPLIC. NUMBER
7 14-Aug-0:	DATE
N//	NUMBER DATE
N/	DATE
Pending.	Status
TRADEMARK	7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0834

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY (REC. OWNER)	GOODS
		(Reducted)
	Huffy Sports Sarl	Clothing - namely, shirts, sweaters, slacks, shoes, sox, hats, gloves and rainwear. Int'l class 25
RAM	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	Golf balls, golf clubs, golf bags, golf club head covers, golf bag covers, golf tees, golf gloves and other golfing equipment. In'tl Class 28
	Huffy Sports Sarl	Mens, womens and youth apparel, namely, long and short sleeve t-shirts; sweater vests and sweater jackets; turtlenecks, mock turtlenecks; fleece pullovers; polo shirts; shorts; jackets; vests; wind shirts and wind resistant jackets and vests; waterproof jackets and pants; capri pants; skorts; skirts; sweatshirts and sweatpants in Int'l Class 25.

PLAYER PROFILE PROFILE AMOUR FITTING and Design Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf equipment. Int'l Class 28 76/042598 08-May-00 2766048 23-Sep-03|Registered

(Reclasted)

(Redacted)

TRADEMARK

OWNER (REC. OWNER)

GOODS

APPLIC. NUMBER

FILING

REGIST. NUMBER

REGIST. DATE

-	MEMORIAL	LX	LITHIUM BALATA	-	HOT SCOT		TRADEMARK
-	United States	United States	United States		United States		COUNTRY
_	1	1	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		OWNER ORFC OWNER)
(Reclocked)	Golf clubs in Class 28.	Golf clubs. Int'l Class 28	Golf balls in Class 28.	(Redacted)	Golf clubs, namely golf irons and golf woods; golf head covers in Class 28.	(Reclarted)	GOODS
-	75/213796	74/095144	73/683938	<u>-</u> 	76/447,950		APPLIC. NUMBER
	5 16-Dec-96	4 10-Sep-90	8 14-Sep-87) 09-Sep-02	1	FILING I
_	2286912	1652515	1488656		2729063		REGIST.
	19-Oct-99 Registered.	30-Jun-91 Registered.	17-May-88		24-Jun-03 Registered		REGIST.
	Registered.	Registered.	Registered (likely to cease 1488656 17-May-88 maintenance - reevaluate).		Registered.		Status

GOLDEN RAM			GOLDEN GIRL		TRADEMARK
Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Go			Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) G		COUNTRY (REC. OWNER) G
Golf balls. Int'l Class 28.		(Redacted)	Golf balls. Int'l Class 28.	(Redacted)	GOODS
76/299671			73/027866		APPLIC. NUMBER
13-Aug-01			26-Jul-74		FILING
			1043624		REGIST. NUMBER
60 21-Oct			<u> </u>		REGIST. DATE
2774560 21-Oct-03 Registered.			13-Jul-76Registered.		T. Status

855	855
United States (United States (
Huffy Sports Sarl Golf club he United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) in Class 28.	Huffy Sports Sari (Gen-X Sports Sarl)
Huffy Sports Sarl Golf club head covers, golf bags and golf balls (Gen-X Sports Sarl) in Class 28.	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28
74/413697	74/801967
i i	16-Jul-93
1964435	1902210
16-Jul-93 1964435 26-Mar-96 Registered.	16-Jul-93 1902210 27-Jun-95 Registered.

(Redarted)

(Redacted)

845 SILVER SCOT & Design 845 845 TRADEMARK Huffy Sports Sarl Golf clubs, golf club head covers and golf United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) bags COUNTRY (REC. OWNER) Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28. (Redacted) Caps and visors in Class 25. GOODS APPLIC. NUMBER 74-229955 13-Dec-91 74/229954 13-Dec-91 73/749572 01-Sep-88 DATE REGIST. NUMBER 1543713 13-Jun-89 Registered 1731301 10-Nov-92 Registered 1767509 27-Apr-93 Registered REGIST. DATE Status

	835	12-	ZEBRA and Design (animal depiction)		Zebra Putter Design (striped club)		TRADEMARK
	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28.		Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		COUNTRY (REC. OWNER)
(Reclarated)	Golf clubs in Class 28.	(Redacted)	Golf clubs in Class 28.	(Reducted)	Golf club in Class 28.	(Redacted)	GOODS
	73/745041 09-Aug-88		73/201798 29-Jan-79	-	74/21856504-Nov-91		APPLIC. FILING NUMBER DATE
	1542715 06-Jun-89Registered		1193692 13-Apr-82 Registered.		1760027 23-Mar-93 Registered.		REGIST. REGIST. NUMBER DATE Status

	FX		-	FORMULA		FLOW WEIGHTED	TRADEMARK
	United States		_	United States		United States	COUNTRY
	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)		_	Huffy Sports Sarl (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	-	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	OWNER (REC. OWNER)
(Redacted)	Golf clubs in Class 28.	(Redacted		Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28.	(Redacte	Golf clubs in Class 28.	GOODS
<u>å</u>	74/086653 10-Aug-90	t		73/598830		73/608037 0	APPLIC. FII
	-Aug-90			15-May- 86		07-Jul-86	FILING
	1764634			1421253		1429431	REGIST. NUMBER
	13-Apr-9			Register 16-Dec-86 (ceased).		17-Feb-8'	REGIST.
	13-Apr-93 Registered.			Registered (maintenance 6ceased).		Registered (likely to cease 17-Feb-87 maintenance - reevaluate).	Status

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0841

<u></u>	FEARLESS		EVO
	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28.	R	United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl)
	Golf clubs in Class 28.	(Redacted)	Huffy Sports Sarl United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs and golf bags in Class 28.
	73/683823 14-Sep-87		75/724015 07-Jun-99 2541071 19-Feb-02 Registered.
	1 1		ın-99 254107
	1487630 10-May-88 Registered.		1 19-Feb-02
	Registered.		?Registered.

Redacted)

GOODS APPLIC. FILING NUMBER DATE REGIST. REGIST. NUMBER DATE

TRADEMARK

COUNTRY (REC. OWNER)

United States Huffy Sports Sarl Golf clubs. (Redacted 78/458767 29-Jul-04 N/A N/A Pending.

(Redocted)

EFT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0843

TRADEMARK

OWNER (REC. OWNER)

GOODS

APPLIC. FILING NUMBER DATE

REGIST. NUMBER

REGIST. DATE

Huffy Sports Sarl CAVITY BALANCED United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf clubs in Class 28. TRADEMARK OWNER (REC. OWNER) GOODS (Redacted) APPLIC. NUMBER 73-710695 11-Feb-88 FILING REGIST. REGIST. NUMBER DATE | Registered (maintenance | 1531013 | 21-Mar-89|ceased).

Huffy Sports Sarl Trademark Schedule

(Golf Divsion)

TRADEMARK

OWNER (REC. OWNER)

GOODS

APPLIC. NUMBER

FILING DATE

REGIST. NUMBER

REGIST. DATE

Status

(Redacted

(Redacted)

ACCUBAR GOLD

Huffy Sports Sarl
United States (Gen-X Sports Sarl) Golf Clubs in Class. 28

76/457,891 07-Oct-02

Pending.

Huffy Sports Sarl Trademark Schedule (Board Sports)

	CITRINE	TRADEMARK
	United States	COUNTRY
Re	ruffy Sports Sarl (Gen-X Sports Sarl)	OWNER (REC. OWNER)
Redacted)	Snowboards and bindings in Class 28.	GOODS
	78/283,960	APPLIC. NUMBER
	6-Aug-03	FILING DATE
	N/A	REGIST. NUMBER
	N/A	REGIST. DATE
	N/A Pending.	STATUS
	· ·	i

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0846 **RECORDED: 10/04/2005**